and/or potential health issues;     

WHEREAS, the City  of Greensboro has contracted with Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital 

Operating Corporation for over eleven years to provide annual medical evaluations and physicals for 

firefighters; 

WHEREAS, a total amount of one hundred fifty three thousand, three hundred and thirteen dollars 

($153,313) is allocated to provide annual medical evaluations for firefighters; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute the Contract between the City of Greensboro and